Cash and Cash Equivalents   -   -   -   -   -

Borrowings 41.27 2.70   -   -   -

Trade Payable 0.05   -   -   -   -

Other Financial Liabilities 0.07 0.01   -   -   -

Management Policy

The Company manages foreign currency exposures within the prescribed limits, through use of forward exchange contracts.
Foreign currency exchange rate exposure is partly balanced by purchasing of goods/commodities in the respective
currencies.

Sensitivity to Risk

A change of 5% in Foreign currency would have following Impact on profit before tax (` in Crores )

Particulars   For the year ended   For the year ended
   31st March, 2019   31st March, 2018

5% increase 5% decrease 5% increase 5% decrease

USD   (7.56)   7.56   (13.49)   13.49

EURO   (0.10)   0.10   (1.09)   1.09

AED   -   -   -   -

SGD   -   -   -   -

Other   -   -   -   -

Increase/ decrease in Profit and Loss   (7.66)   7.66   (14.58)   14.58

(ii) Price Risk

The Company’s exposure to equity securities price risk arises from investments held by the Company and classified in the
balance sheet at fair value through profit and loss. To manage its price risk arising from investments in equity securities, the
Company diversifies its portfolio. Diversification of the portfolio is done in accordance with the limits set by the Company.

Sensitivity Analysis

The table below summarizes the impact of increases/decreases of the BSE index on the Company’s equity and Gain/Loss for
the period. The analysis is based on the assumption that the index has increased by 5 % or decreased by 5 % with all other